Doc. 15

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
1	0
1	1
1	2
1	3
1	4
1	5
	6
1	7
1	8
1	9
2	0
2	1
2	2

23

1

as good cause being shown and having determined that the application satisfies the conditions for service of process on the Secretary of State set forth in California Corporations Code § 1702(a), it is ORDERED that the United States has to and through July 24, 2013 to serve Superior Electric Supply Co. a division of Rose Electric Supply, Inc., by delivering by hand a copy of the summons and complaint to the California Secretary of State as provided under California law; and that a copy of the Summons, Complaint and this Order will be mailed to Superior Electric Supply Co. a division of Rose Electric Supply, Inc., in the event that the identity and address of the registered agent or other appropriate representative for service are ascertained before the expiration of the time herein prescribed for service.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

DATED: June 28, 2013.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE